

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

7 .7 7 .	33-92
Number.	00 JL

A By-law to amend By-law 308-83, as amended, to repeal By-law 24-87 and

To appoint a Fire Chief of The Corporation of the City of Brampton

WHEREAS by By-law 308-83, as amended by By-law 283-86, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton appointed William C. Core as Fire Chief;

AND WHEREAS with the retirement of William C. Core it becomes necessary to appoint a new Fire Chief.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of The City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. Section 7 of By-law 308-83, as amended by By-law 283-86, is hereby repealed and the following is substituted therefor:
 - "7. THAT VERRALL CLARK be and he is hereby appointed Fire Chief."
- 2. By-law 24-87, being the by-law which appointed Verrall Clark as Deputy Fire Chief, is hereby repealed.
- 3. This by-law comes into force on the 1st day of May, 1992.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME, and PASSED in open Council this 24th day of FEBRUARY, 1992.

PETER ROBERTSON

MAYOR

BRAMPTON

9202 20

LEONARD J. MIKULICH

CLERK